Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
D&D Oil Company		05/19/2005	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Pantry, Inc.	
Street Address:	1801 Douglas Drive	
City:	Sanford	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27330	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78629635	COWBOYS
Serial Number:	78629566	COWBOYS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)821-6800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9198211220

rrehm@smithlaw.com Email: Correspondent Name: T. Robert Rehm, Jr.

2500 Wachovia Capitol Center Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	T. Robert Rehm, Jr.
Signature:	/t robert rehm jr/
Date:	05/25/2005

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003091 FRAME: 0472**

900025311

source=COWBOYS#page1.tif source=COWBOYS#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003091 FRAME: 0473

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARKS

WHEREAS, D&D Oil Company, a Georgia corporation, having its principal offices at Rome, Georgia, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following service marks for which an application for registration is pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

- COWBOYS, U. S. Registration Application Serial No. 78/629,566;
- COWBOYS and Design, U. S. Registration Application Serial No. 78/629,635; and

WHEREAS, The Pantry, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at Sanford, North Carolina is desirous of acquiring said service marks and the pending applications for registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, D&D Oil Company hereby assigns to The Pantry, Inc. all right, title, and interest in and to said service marks and the pending applications for registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said service marks and the applications for registration thereof.

This the May of May, 2005.

D&D Oil Comp

Steven J. Ferreira

Secretary/Treasurer

Before me personally appeared Steven J. Ferreira, Secretary/Treasurer of D&D Oil Company, the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment of Service Marks on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

This the ________ day of May, 2005.

Notary Public

My commission expires: Felsway 19, 2008